STATE OF MISSOURI MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Wisper ISP, Inc.)	
)	Docket No. CM-2019-0193
Notice of Transfer of Control of)	
Aurora Communications, Inc.)	
)	

TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE

On behalf of Wisper ISP, Inc. please see attached the notice of Wisper ISP, Inc, adopting Aurora Communications, Inc.'s Tariff No. 1 currently on file with the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

_____/s/____

Douglas C. Gruenke (Missouri Bar #56047) Bruckert, Gruenke & Long, P.C. 1002 East Wesley Drive, Suite 100 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269 618.624.4221 dcg@bglattorneys.com

_____/s/____ Kristopher E. Twomey Law Office of Kristopher E. Twomey, P.C. 1725 I Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 202.681.1850 kris@lokt.net

Exhibit 1 Tariff Adoption Notice

ADOPTION NOTICE

MISSOURI INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

OF

AURORA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Wisper ISP, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in very respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Aurora Communications, Inc.

Issued: January 8, 2019

Mark Albertyn Chief Financial Officer 9711 Fuesser Road Mascoutah, IL 62258 February 8, 2019